December 2016

~ City of Waverly
Building Permit Report

Permit
Permit #| Owner Location Contractor Type of Work | Project Value Fee
New Residential Single Family
[ Panther new construction of a
1 1814 Builders 1309 1stSt SE Dahlstrom single family dwelling ) $200,000.00 $974.53
1 . Totals |$ 200,000.00 [ $ 974.53
'New Residential Duplexes !
| ) T - |
[ 0] | Totals $ - [$ :
|
|New Residential Multi-Family i
I |
0 [Totals $ - [$ -
|
New Non-Residential
0 Totals $ - $ -
| | )
Non-Residential Remodeling/Improvements
| Remodel & new
Kwik Trip, construction of an |
1 1684 Inc 400 E Bremer Ave Owner addition $500,000.00 $2,015.33
remodeling and build
Dahlstrom originally designed locker
1 1816 Real Estate | 19 | Eagle Ridge Dr Dahlstrom rooms _. $9,500.00 $123.38
' El Sol Mexican |
Restaurant installing a
Richard suspended ceiling in the
1 1822 Schutz 3401 E Bremer Ave Quality Contractors restaurant $2,000.00 $54.10
3| Totals $ 511,500.00 | $2,192.81
Residential Detached Garages, Carports, Sheds, Decks
' Edward - new construction of a 20'|
1 1118 Abben 1005 12th St NW Joni Yoder Const x 31' garage $10,800.00 _$1 32.04
1 | ~ [Totals $ 10,800.00 [ $ 132.04
Residential Remodeling/Improvements
| | remove and rejplace
| concrete block foundation
Robert wall - install 2 egress
1 1770 Cousin 1010 Greenfield Cousin Custom Blders | windows $25,000.00 $253.28
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| 217 |

|
1 1775 Twin B
1 1778 Mark Bast
1 1797 Ron Martin
1 1808 Beth Hesla
1 1809 Ted Reuter
1 1855 Matt Seward
1 1856 Mike Stafford
1 1779 Dan Gross
Gerald
1 1793 Gress
Lynn
1 1813 Montague
[ | Jonathan
1 1841 Spooner
1 1867 Randy Wurzei
13
Electrical
N Kwik Trip,
1 1800 Inc
| Dahlstrom |
1 1829 Real Estate
1 1761 Dan Gross
Gerald
1 1790 | Gress
| Panther
1 1820 Builders
Dave
Schrock
1 1827 Rentals
[ | Lynn
1 1831 Montague
Jonathan
1 1842 Spooner
Randy
1 1857 Wurzer

| 101

108

432

421

422

1209

307

1826
2436
101
515

1951

400

19

1826 |

2436

1309

220

| 515 |

1951

Vista Cir

16th St NW

Pine St
1st Ave NE

3rd Ave NE

Park Ave

22nd ST NW

2nd Ave NW

Park 3rd Ave NW |

Home Blvd
Bremer Rd

3rd St SW

E Bremer Ave
Eagle Ridge Dr
2nd Ave NW
_Park 3rd Ave NW

1stSt SE

8th St NE
Home Blvd
Bremer Rd

3rd St SW

Stephen Mc Donald

Johansen Siding

Johansen Siding

Aesthetic Elements

Aesthetic Elements

RBA of Central lowa

Midwest Basements

Wood Box In_teriors
Ramker
KLT Const
owner

Owner

Tatroe Ele
M &K Ele
Dean's Light Box
EIsEmiIIer Ele

M & K Ele

Dean's Light Box
Elsamiller Ele
owner

Tatroe Ele

‘ap shingles on roof 2 2/3 s

reroof house - tear off and

shingle with 32 sq asphalt

reside the house & |
garage

reside dwelling - -
insulation - fascia - soffits

new roof - tear off and
shingle house and garage
23 sq asphalt

replace 6 windows with
replacement windows
only. Lower level of split
level

|
Basement waterproofing

basement - repiar and
replace water damaged
sheetrock walls. - drop
ceiling and adding closets
| basement finish as per
| plan

Kitchen remodel
Basement finish

framing in a gas fireplace

$9,000.00

$12,800.00

$7,800.00
$740.00

$7,405.00

$7,922.00

$8,096.00

$3,000.00

$23,600.00

$20,000.00

$8,000.00

$1,000.00

$114.72

$149.36

$106.06
$30.82

$106.06

$106.06

$114.72

$62.76

$244.62

$209.98

$106.06

$34.70

Totals

134,363.00 | $1,639.20

70 openings - 3 applaince

& 600 amp $108.80
9 openings $34.00
basmenet finish =16
openings $41.00
basement finish - 32
openings $52.80
2296 sq ft & service $193.82
|
upgrand from fuse panel |
| to breaker $36.55
12 openings - 2 appliance
- 200 amp $57.85
53 ele openings $66.45
wiring gas fireplace and
installing 2 outlets $31.65
Totals $ 622.92
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'Plumbing and Mechanical

1 1802
1 1823
1 1824

1 1830

1839

1794
1799

1805

_180_7
1818
1825
1826

1832
1838

1843

1852
1858

RS N N -t [N N — -— - - -_— [ N § —_—

-—
N

1 9372

1] 9373

Kwik Trip,
Inc

Dahlstrom
Real Estate

Dahlstrom
Real Estate

Burger King

Kwik Trip,
Inc
Gerald
Gress

Omni
Dan Norton

Charles Infelt

Panther
Builders

Panther
Builders

Aaron Morris
Lynn
Montague
Gary Grace

Jonathan
Spooner
Radny
Wurzer

Robert Hirst

Bruce & Julie|
Vierow

Zach
Beschorner

\Parking Lot

1

Structure Moving

| 515

400

19

19

927

400

2436
1301

1407

402

| 1309 |

1309 |

212

101
404

|
1951

1010 |

21

114

E Bremer Ave

Eagle Ridge Dr

Eagle Ridge Dr

4th St SW

E Bremer Ave

Park 3rd Ave NW
1st St SE

Cedar River Dr

1st ST SE

1stSt SE

1stSt SE

Carson Cir

Home Blvd

Ashbury Dr

Bremer Rd

3rd St SW
1st Ave NE

W Bremer Ave

E Bremer Ave

Bergen Plg
Plumbing Dynamics
Mike Fereday

Air Tech Mech

Ron Hammes

Crystal
Jim Hundley

Jim Hundley

Wix Water Works
Mike Fereday
Plumbing Dynamics
Dalton

Crystal
Dalton P& H

owner

Poyner Plg
Young P & H

Signs and Designs Inc

Zach Beschorner

17 traps & water heater $170.80
13 traps and water heater $138.40
~ 2 exhaust fans and heat
runs $38.95
install a rooftop furnace
replacement $33.10
2 furnaces - 2 ac units - 5
walk in coolers - 1 kitchen
hood - duct work and 2
gas $125.70
basement finish - 3 traps $49.30
installing gas fireplace ( $33.10
replace the furnace and
ac $41.20
install water treatment
system $33.10
Furnace - ac - heat
exchanger - gas $55.10
17 traps - water heater -
gas $176.60
installing a gas fireplace $33.10
1 trap $33.10
install fireplace $33.10
5 traps $65.50
installing a gas fireplace $28.90
install furnace and ac $41.20
Totals | $ $1,130.25
install wall (not lighted) |
signh - Orchard Hill $5.00
install wall sign - Salvage |
Overstock Seasonal
ltems $5.00
| Totals | $ $ 10.00
| |
Totals $ $ -
Totals $ $ s
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Demolition

Prepared by: Paige Yoder
Office Manager, Community Development

ISidewaIk: and Driveway

Totals $ - $ -
Totals | $ - |$ -

# of Permits Category Project Value | Permit Fee
1| New Residential Single Family [ $ 200,000.00 | $ 974.53
0 New Residential Duplexes $ - $ -
0| New Residential Multi-Family | $ - $ -

0 New Non-Residential $ - $ -

Non-Residential
3 Remodeling/Improvements $ 511,500.00 | $2,192.81
Residential Detached Garages,
1 Carports, Sheds, Decks $ 10,800.00 ($ 132.04
Residential

13 Remodeling/Improvements $ 134,363.00 | $1,639.20

9 Electrical $ - $ 622.92
17 Plumbing and Mechanical $ - $1,130.25

2 Sign $ - $ 10.00

0 Parking Lot $ - 1% -

0 Structure Moving $ - $ -

0 Demolition $ - $ -

0 Sidewalk and Driveway $ - $ B
46 TOTALS $ 856,663.00 | $6,701.75

iApproved by: W

|g/’[ ~
Do

'Ben Kohout, Comrfdnity Development Specialist
7




