					City of Wa					
					Building Perm	it Report				
	Permit #	Owner	1	_ocation	Contractor	Type of Work	Project Value		Permit Fee	
	New Res	idential S	Sinal	e Family				-		
1	1814	Panther Builders	1309	1stSt SE	Dahlstrom	new construction of a single family dwelling	\$200,000.00		\$974.53	
1			-			Totals	\$ 200,000	00 5	974.53	
	New Res	idential [	Duple	xes						
0				_		Totals	\$ .	. !	<b>-</b>	
	New Res	idential I	/lulti-	Family						
0						Totals	\$	. (	<b>-</b>	
	New Non	-Resider	ntial							
0						Totals	\$		-	
	Non-Res	idential F	Remo	deling/Impro	ovements					
1	1684	Kwik Trip,	400	E Bremer Ave	Owner	Remodel & new construction of an addition	\$500,000.00		\$2,015.33	
1	1816	Dahlstrom Real Estate	19	Eagle Ridge Dr	Dahlstrom	remodeling and build originally designed locker rooms	\$9,500.00		\$123.38	
1	1822	Richard Schutz	3401	E Bremer Ave	Quality Contractors	El Sol Mexican Restaurant installing a suspended ceiling in the restaurant	\$2,000.00		\$54.10	
		OCHUZ	3401	E Bremer 740	Quanty Contractors					
3						Totals	\$ 511,500	.00   3	\$2,192.81	
	Resident	ial Detac	hed (	Garages, Ca	rports, Sheds, D	ecks				
1		Edward Abben	1005	12th St NW	Joni Yoder Const	new construction of a 20' x 31' garage	\$10,800.00		\$132.04	
1						Totals	\$ 10,800	.00	\$ 132.04	
	Resident	ial Remo	delin	g/Improvem	ents					
1	1770	Robert Cousin	1010	Greenfield	Cousin Custom Blders	remove and rejplace concrete block foundation wall - install 2 egress windows	\$25,000.00		\$253.28	

9						Totals	\$ -	\$ 622.92
1	1857	Randy Wurzer	1951	3rd St SW	Tatroe Ele	wiring gas fireplace and installing 2 outlets		\$31.65
1	1842	Jonathan Spooner	515	Bremer Rd	owner	53 ele openings		\$66.45
1	1831	Lynn Montague	101	Home Blvd	Elsamiller Ele	12 openings - 2 appliance - 200 amp		\$57.85
1	1827	Dave Schrock Rentals	220	8th St NE	Dean's Light Box	upgrand from fuse panel to breaker		\$36.55
1	1820	Panther Builders	1309	1stSt SE	M & K Ele	2296 sq ft & service		\$193.82
1	1790	Gerald Gress	2436	Park 3rd Ave NW	Elsamiller Ele	basement finish - 32 openings		\$52.80
1	1761	Dan Gross	1826	2nd Ave NW	Dean's Light Box	basmenet finish =16 openings		\$41.00
1	1829	Dahlstrom Real Estate	19	Eagle Ridge Dr	M & K Ele	9 openings		\$34.00
1	1800	Kwik Trip,	400	E Bremer Ave	Tatroe Ele	70 openings - 3 applaince & 600 amp		\$108.80
	Electrica	21						
13						Totals	\$ 134,363.00	\$1,639.20
1	1867	Randy Wurzei	1951	3rd St SW	Owner	framing in a gas fireplace	\$1,000.00	\$34.70
1	1841	Spooner	515	Bremer Rd	owner	Basement finish	\$8,000.00	\$106.06
1	1813	Lynn Montague Jonathan	101	Home Blvd	KLT Const	Kitchen remodel	\$20,000.00	\$209.98
1	1793	Gress	2436	Park 3rd Ave NW	Ramker	plan	\$23,600.00	\$244.62
1	1779	Dan Gross Gerald	1826	2nd Ave NW	Wood Box Interiors	basement - repiar and replace water damaged sheetrock walls drop ceiling and adding closets basement finish as per	\$3,000.00	\$62.76
1	1856	Mike Stafford	307	22nd ST NW	Midwest Basements	Basement waterproofing	\$8,096.00	\$114.72
1	1855	Matt Seward	1209	Park Ave	RBA of Central Iowa	replace 6 windows with replacement windows only. Lower level of split level	\$7,922.00	\$106.06
1	1809	Ted Reuter	422	3rd Ave NE	Aesthetic Elements	shingle house and garage 23 sq asphalt	\$7,405.00	\$106.06
1	1808	Beth Hesla	421	1st Ave NE	Aesthetic Elements	ap shingles on roof 2 2/3 so	\$740.00	\$30.82
1	1797	Ron Martin	217	Pine St	Johansen Siding	reside dwelling insulation - fascia - soffits	\$7,800.00	\$106.06
1	1778	Mark Bast	432	16th St NW	Johansen Siding	reside the house & garage	\$12,800.00	\$149.36
1	1775	Twin B	108	Vista Cir	Stephen Mc Donald	reroof house - tear off and shingle with 32 sq asphalt	\$9,000.00	\$114.72

	Plumbir	ng and Me	char	nical					
		Kwik Trip,							
1	1802	Inc Dahlstrom	400	E Bremer Ave	Bergen Plg	17 traps & water heater		\$170.	80
1	1823	Real Estate	19	Eagle Ridge Dr	Plumbing Dynamics	13 traps and water heater		\$138.	40
1	1824	Dahlstrom Real Estate	19	Eagle Ridge Dr	Mike Fereday	2 exhaust fans and heat runs		\$38.9	)5
1	1830	Burger King	927	4th St SW	Air Tech Mech	install a rooftop furnace replacement		\$33.1	0
1	1839	Kwik Trip,	400	E Bremer Ave	Ron Hammes	2 furnaces - 2 ac units - 5 walk in coolers - 1 kitchen hood - duct work and 2 gas		\$125.	70
1	1794	Gerald Gress	2436	Park 3rd Ave NW	Crystal	basement finish - 3 traps		\$49.3	80
1	1799	Omni	1301	1st St SE	Jim Hundley	installing gas fireplace (		\$33.1	0
4	4005	Dan Martan	4407	Onder Birrer De	line throughter.	replace the furnace and		044.0	
1	1805	Dan Norton	1407	Cedar River Dr	Jim Hundley	ac install water treatment		\$41.2	20
1	1807	Charles Infelt	402	1st ST SE	Wix Water Works	system		\$33.1	0
1	1818	Panther Builders	1309	1stSt SE	Mike Fereday	Furnace - ac - heat exchanger - gas		\$55.1	0
1	1825	Panther Builders	1309	1stSt SE	Plumbing Dynamics	17 traps - water heater - gas		\$176.	60
1	1826	Aaron Morris	212	Carson Cir	Dalton	installing a gas fireplace		\$33.1	0
1	1832	Lynn Montague	101	Home Blvd	Crystal	1 trap		\$33.1	0
1	1838	Gary Grace	404	Ashbury Dr	Dalton P & H	install fireplace		\$33.1	0
1	1843	Jonathan Spooner	515	Bremer Rd	owner	5 traps		\$65.5	0
1	1852	Radny Wurzer	1951	3rd St SW	Poyner Plg	installing a gas fireplace		\$28.9	0
1	1858	Robert Hirst	1010	1st Ave NE	Young P & H	install furnace and ac		\$41.2	.0
17						Totals	\$ -	\$1,13	).25
	0:								
1	<u>Sign</u> 9372	Bruce & Julie Vierow	211	W Bremer Ave	Signs and Designs Inc	install wall (not lighted) sign - Orchard Hill		\$5.0	0
1	9373	Zach Beschorner	114	E Bremer Ave	Zach Beschorner	install wall sign - Salvage Overstock Seasonal Items		\$5.0	0
2						Totals	\$ -	\$ 10	0.00
	Parking	Lot							
0						Totals	\$ -	\$	-
	Structure	e Moving							
0	Structure	e Moving				Totals	\$	\$	_

	<u>Demolition</u>							
0				Totals	\$	-	\$	-
	Sidewalk and Driv	veway						
0				Totals	\$	-	\$	
		# of Permits		tegory		Project Value	_	ermit Fe
		1		tial Single Family	\$	200,000.00	\$	974.53
		0	New Residential Duplexes		\$	-	\$	
=		0	New Residential Multi-Family		\$		\$	
-		0	New Non-Residential Non-Residential		\$		\$	
		3	Remodeling/Improvements		\$	511,500.00	82	2,192.8 <sup>-</sup>
		- J		etached Garages,	ΙΨ	011,000.00	ΨΖ	-, 102.0
		1	Carports, Sheds, Decks		\$	10,800.00	\$	132.04
			Residential		T			
		13	Remodeling/Improvements			134,363.00	\$1	,639.20
		9	Electrical			-	\$	622.92
		17	Plumbing and Mechanical		\$	₩V	\$1	,130.2
		2	Sign		\$		\$	10.00
		0	Parking Lot		\$	-	\$	-
		0	Structure Moving		\$	_	\$	
		0	Demolition		\$	<u> </u>	\$	-
		0	Sidewalk and Driveway		\$	-	\$	-
		46	TO	TALS	\$	856,663.00	\$6	5,701.75
				9	<u></u>	7	1	7
_	Prepared by: Paige \			Approved by:				
	Office Manager, Con	nmunity Developmen	nt	Ben Kohout, Comr	nuni	ty Development	t Sp	ecialist